Leasing Activities | nformation

U.S. Department of the Interior

B O E IVI Bureau of Ocean Energy M anagement

LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS
As of February 12, 2026

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 181 Total Tracts
+ 121 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 121 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
121 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
60 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, February 12, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1. The tracts are
listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00078 Chewon U.S.A. Inc.

38088 Green Canyon 930

(38089 Green Canyon 931
00689  Shell Offshore Inc.

G38034 Garden Banks 807

G38035 Garden Banks 851
00730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G38020 Mississippi Canyon 714

G38047 Green Canyon 37

G38074 Green Canyon 485
01284 W & T Offshore, Inc.

G38000 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition 332
01500 TotalEnergies E&P USA, Inc.

G38147 Walker Ridge 755

38148 Walker Ridge 930
02361 Eni Petroleum US LLC

G38015 Mississippi Canyon 504
02481  BP Exploration & Production Inc.

G38023 Mississippi Canyon 864

G38037 Garden Banks 895

G38040 Garden Banks 909

G38041 Garden Banks 939

G38042 Garden Banks 940
02528 Equinor USA E&P Inc.

G38036 Garden Banks 872
03209 Renaissance Offshore, LLC

G38003 Main Pass Area, South and East 264

Addition

03247  Talos Energy Offshore LLC



G38094
G38095
G38145
G38146

03378 Nauwtas Petroleum US, LLC

G38131
G38133

03830 Harwester Energy (US) Inc.
G38048

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 2, 2026

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Green Canyon

402
446
674
718

50
94

82





