

Leasing Activities Information

BOEM

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management

LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS

As of February 12, 2026

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	181 Total Tracts
+ 121 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	121 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
121 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	60 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, February 12, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	G38088	Green Canyon	930
		G38089	Green Canyon	931
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	G38034	Garden Banks	807
		G38035	Garden Banks	851
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	G38020	Mississippi Canyon	714
		G38047	Green Canyon	37
		G38074	Green Canyon	485
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	G38000	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	332
01500	TotalEnergies E&P USA, Inc.	G38147	Walker Ridge	755
		G38148	Walker Ridge	930
02361	Eni Petroleum US LLC	G38015	Mississippi Canyon	504
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	G38023	Mississippi Canyon	864
		G38037	Garden Banks	895
		G38040	Garden Banks	909
		G38041	Garden Banks	939
		G38042	Garden Banks	940
02528	Equinor USA E&P Inc.	G38036	Garden Banks	872
03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	G38003	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	264
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC			

	G38094	Atwater Valley	402
	G38095	Atwater Valley	446
	G38145	Walker Ridge	674
	G38146	Walker Ridge	718
03378	Navitas Petroleum US, LLC		
	G38131	Walker Ridge	50
	G38133	Walker Ridge	94
03830	Harvester Energy (US) Inc.		
	G38048	Green Canyon	82

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: March 2, 2026